2019
Diamond R Cattle Co., LLC
Supplemental Information
***CATTLE SELL IN CATALOG ORDER***

Lot 1 Reserve right to one embryo flush-seller pays for it
Lot 2 Covered 25 cows/23 confirmed bred
Lot 3 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 4a Footnote-correction; she is an AR Zillion daughter
Lot 5 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 6 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 7 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 8 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 9a Out of the sale

Lot 11 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 12 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 12a Bull

Lot 13 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 16 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 16a Out of the sale

Lot 17 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 18 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 19 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 19a Heifer

Lot 20 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 21 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 22 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 22a Heifer

Lot 23 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 23a Out of the sale

Lot 24 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 24a Out of the sale

Lot 25 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 25a Heifer

Lot 26 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 27 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 28 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 29 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 30 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 31 Correct tattoo EAFF 643R
Lot 32 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 32a Out of the sale

Lot 33 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 34 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 34a Out of the sale

Lot 35 Safe bred as 0f9.20.19
Lot 36 Out of the sale

Lot 36A Out of the sale

Lot 37 Prefix is AUTO

Lot 37a Out of the sale



Lot 38
Lot 38a
Lot 40
Lot 40a
Lot 42
Lot 43
Lot 44
Lot 45
Lot 46
Lot 48
Lot 49
Lot 50
Lot 51
Lot 51a
Lot 52a
Lot 56
Lot 57
Lot 58a
Lot 60
Lot 61
Lot 61a
Lot 62a
Lot 63
Lot 63a
Lot 64a
Lot 65
Lot 66
Lot 67a
Lot 70
Lot 71
Lot 72
Lot 73
Lot 74
Lot 75
Lot 76
Lot 77
Lot 78
Lot 79
Lot 80

Lot 81
Lot 82
Lot 83
Lot 85
Lot 87
Lot 91
Lot 93
Lot 94
Lot 96
Lot 97

Safe bred as 0f9.20.19

Out of the sale

Safe bred as 0f9.20.19

Out of the sale

Out of the sale

Safe bred as 0f9.20.19

Safe bred as 0f9.20.19

Safe bred as 0f9.20.19

Safe bred as 0f9.20.19

Observed natural service on 9.16.19 to AR Zillion

Safe bred as 0f9.20.19

Safe bred as 0f9.20.19

Safe bred as 0f9.20.19

DIAR 620E, 11.17.18 double polled Fullblood bull sired by AR Big Bucks 4108B
DIAR 441F, 11.10.18 double polled Fullblood bull sired by AR Big Bucks 4108B
Safe bred as 0f9.20.19

Safe bred as 0f9.20.19

NFM 2172752, DIAR Gi Gi (DIAR 102G) 2.14.19 double polled son of AR Zillion 2267
Safe bred as 0f9.20.19

Safe bred as 0f9.20.19

DIAR 53(G, 2.10.19 double polled Fullblood heifer sired by AR Zillion 226Z
NFM2172754, DIAR Gatlin (DIAR 26G) 2.15.19 double Polled son of AR Zillion 226Z
Out of the sale

NFM 2172753, DIAR Gasper (DIAR 094) 2.14.19 double polled son of AR Zillion 226Z
DIAR 010G, 2.22.19 double polled Fullblood heifer sired by AR Zillion 226Z

Safe bred as 0f9.20.19

Safe bred as 0f9.20.19

NPM2171229, DIAR Gabe (DIAR 403G) 6.29.19 homo Polled son of AR Zillion 2267
Safe bred as 0f9.20.19

Safe bred as 0f9.20.19

Safe bred as 0f9.20.19

Safe bred as 0f9.20.19

Safe bred as 0f9.20.19

Out of the sale-sells as Lot 28a

Out of the sale-sells as Lot 4a

Out of the sale-sells as Lot 20a

Out of the sale

Out of the sale-sells as Lot 7a

DIAR 618E, 3.22.18 double polled Fullblood heifer

sired by BEMS Mr Moses x AUTO Alin 618A

P.E. 06.24.19 t0 9.29.19 to DIAR Doozy 58E-Safe bred

Out of the sale

Covered 30 cows in pasture and 25 were bred

Out of the sale-sells as Lot 15a

tattoo is DIAR 531E

Covered 39 cows in pasture and 35 were bred

Out of the sale-sells as Lot 29a

Out of the sale

DIAR 113E, 11.13.17 50% Lim-Flex polled bull sired by Browns Premier x CVER 113B
DIAR 110E, 11.02.17 Fullblood polled bull sired by TLSE American Idol x SVL 110A



EMBRYOS
Lot #

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

SEMEN
Lot #
105
105A
106
107
108
108A
109
109A
110
110A
111
111A
112
113
113A
114
114A
115
115A
115B
115C
116
116A
116B
116C
117
118
118A
119
119A
120
121
121A

ouT
ouT

ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT

ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT

ouT

ouT

ouT
ouT

Sire and Dam Quantity
Eirst Down X-800T 1

Puglist 633R (NFM177946) X 110H (NFF1467460 ) 5

\]

Bull Quantity
Polled Hummer 8
Polled Hummer 8
Paf Traveler 5087 1
Polled-Guthrie 7

\Caavpv e

i
=
n

T P
QD
=

3
o+ 4
R
[Nt

"o

LWPO Colorado 150 52LM041
LWPO Colorado 150 52LM041

acTaratc

acTaratc

VICTTI1IOT

VICTTI1IOT



122
123
123A
124
124A
125
125A
126
126A
127
127A
128
128A
129
129A
130
131
131A
132
133
134
135
136
136A
136B
136C
137
138
139
139A
140
140A
140B
141
141A
141B
141C
142
143
143A
144
144A
144B
144C
145
145A

ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT

ouT
ouT

ouT
ouT

ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT

ouT
ouT

Second to None
Second to None
Jim Dandie

Jim Dandie
Untouchable
Untouchable
Olmpus Touch
Olmpus Touch
Special K

Uranus

Uranus

GVC O'Ryan 417R
TX Ranger Prime 240

ON D UTO NN UTUT O = 0@

|

=
(=)

Velocity
Velocity
Velocity
Velocity
Aute-Cliff Hanger 94— 3
Hallmark636F—————————————— 8
Bootlegger

Bootlegger

After Shoek

1IXIrcT

=
o oo

© o

[l NEGNNY |

Velocity 6
O'hanis Olympus Oak 8
O'hanis Olympus Oak 8
SOGF Special K 10
SOGF Special K 10
SOGF Special K 10
SOGF Special K 10
SeuthBridge Harvest Dots————10

Seuth Bridge Harvest Dots————10



146
147
147A
147B
148
148A
149
149A
150
150A
151
151A
152
152A
153
154
155
156
157
158

ouT
ouT

ouT
ouT
ouT

Above & Beyond 4
Harvest Olympus 1/4 cc black 11
Harvest Olympus 1/4 cc black 10
Harvest Olympus 1/4 cc black 10
Happy Day (Limousin) 5
Happy Day (Limousin) 4
Li Mas Du Clo 1/4 cc 5
Li Mas Du Clo 1/4 cc 4
Godenview Kruggerand 1/4 cc 2
Goldenview Kruggerand 8
EAEE Rejuvenator260}————— 7
EAEE Rejuvenater260}—————6
Balfour 7
Balfour 7
MH Whipstitch 4
Total Goof 2
Genesis 8
Stretch KDS 4
GVC Orion 417R 4
Pub 114LM16 4



