2019

Diamond R Cattle Co., LLC Supplemental Information ***CATTLE SELL IN CATALOG ORDER***

Lot 1	Reserve right to one embryo flush-seller pays for it
Lot 2	Covered 25 cows/23 confirmed bred
Lot 3	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 4a	Footnote-correction; she is an AR Zillion daughter
Lot 5	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 6	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 7	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 8	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 9a	Out of the sale
Lot 11	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 12	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 12a	Bull
Lot 13	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 16	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 16a	Out of the sale
Lot 17	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 18	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 19	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 19a	Heifer
Lot 20	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 21	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 22	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 22a	Heifer
Lot 23	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 23a	Out of the sale
Lot 24	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 24a	Out of the sale
Lot 25	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 25a	Heifer
Lot 26	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 27	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 28	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 29	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 30	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 31	Correct tattoo EAFF 643R
Lot 32	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 32a	Out of the sale
Lot 33	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 34	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 34a	Out of the sale
Lot 35	Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 36	Out of the sale
Lot 36A	Out of the sale
Lot 37	Prefix is AUTO
Lot 37a	Out of the sale

```
Lot 38
              Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 38a
              Out of the sale
Lot 40
              Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 40a
              Out of the sale
Lot 42
              Out of the sale
Lot 43
              Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 44
              Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 45
              Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 46
              Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 48
              Observed natural service on 9.16.19 to AR Zillion
Lot 49
              Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 50
              Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 51
              Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 51a
              DIAR 620E, 11.17.18 double polled Fullblood bull sired by AR Big Bucks 4108B
Lot 52a
              DIAR 441F, 11.10.18 double polled Fullblood bull sired by AR Big Bucks 4108B
              Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 56
Lot 57
              Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 58a
              NFM 2172752, DIAR Gi Gi (DIAR 102G) 2.14.19 double polled son of AR Zillion 226Z
              Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 60
Lot 61
              Safe bred as of 9.20.19
              DIAR 53G, 2.10.19 double polled Fullblood heifer sired by AR Zillion 226Z
Lot 61a
              NFM2172754, DIAR Gatlin (DIAR 26G) 2.15.19 double Polled son of AR Zillion 226Z
Lot 62a
Lot 63
              Out of the sale
Lot 63a
              NFM 2172753, DIAR Gasper (DIAR 094) 2.14.19 double polled son of AR Zillion 226Z
Lot 64a
              DIAR 010G, 2.22.19 double polled Fullblood heifer sired by AR Zillion 226Z
              Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 65
Lot 66
              Safe bred as of 9.20.19
              NPM2171229, DIAR Gabe (DIAR 403G) 6.29.19 homo Polled son of AR Zillion 226Z
Lot 67a
Lot 70
              Safe bred as of 9.20.19
              Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 71
              Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 72
Lot 73
              Safe bred as of 9.20.19
Lot 74
              Safe bred as of 9.20.19
              Out of the sale-sells as Lot 28a
Lot 75
Lot 76
              Out of the sale-sells as Lot 4a
Lot 77
              Out of the sale-sells as Lot 20a
Lot 78
              Out of the sale
Lot 79
              Out of the sale-sells as Lot 7a
              DIAR 618E, 3.22.18 double polled Fullblood heifer
Lot 80
              sired by BEMS Mr Moses x AUTO Alin 618A
Lot 81
              P.E. 06.24.19 to 9.29.19 to DIAR Doozy 58E-Safe bred
Lot 82
              Out of the sale
Lot 83
              Covered 30 cows in pasture and 25 were bred
              Out of the sale-sells as Lot 15a
Lot 85
Lot 87
              tattoo is DIAR 531E
              Covered 39 cows in pasture and 35 were bred
Lot 91
Lot 93
              Out of the sale-sells as Lot 29a
Lot 94
              Out of the sale
Lot 96
              DIAR 113E, 11.13.17 50% Lim-Flex polled bull sired by Browns Premier x CVER 113B
```

DIAR 110E, 11.02.17 Fullblood polled bull sired by TLSE American Idol x SVL 110A

Lot 97

EMBRYOS Lot # Sire and Dam Quantity Rachel's Hamlet (NIM1508967) X 258J (NFF1568051) 98 OUT 99 OUT First Down X800T Puglist 633R (NFM177946) X 110H (NFF1467460) 5 100 Punch (CIM895) X 857 (NFF1112675) 2 101 OUT Automatic 1112F X D1680 Tangi 1 OUT 102 Krug 250K (CFM3226) X 264B (NFF1009140) 3 103 OUT 104 OUT Gunsmoke X Lovebug

SEMEN			
Lot #		Bull	Quantity
105		Polled Hummer	8
105A		Polled Hummer	8
106		Paf Traveler 5087	1
107	OUT	Polled Guthrie	7
108	OUT	Edge Endeavor 202M	5
108A	OUT	Edge Endeavor 202M	4
109	OUT	EAFF Ambers Fancy Man 489	N 5
109A	OUT	EAFF Ambers Fancy Man 489	N 5
110	OUT	Edge Opportunity 42N	5
110A	OUT	Edge Opportunity 42N	5
111	OUT	Polled Profit	11
111A	OUT	Polled Profit	
112	OUT	CFSV Polled Excel 3155	5
113	OUT	EAFF Polled Hummer 530P	5
113A	OUT	EAFF Polled Hummer 530P	5
114	OUT	American Idol	5
114A	OUT	American Idol	_
115	OUT	CCPV Polled Yoyo 36U	15
115A	OUT	CCPV Polled Yovo 36U	10
115B	OUT	CCPV Polled Yoyo 36U CCPV Polled Yoyo 36U	10
115C	OUT	CCPV Polled Yoyo 36U	10
116	OUT	SVL Polled Impressive 861Y	53
116A	OUT	SVL Polled Impressive 861Y	53
116B	OUT	SVL Polled Impressive 861Y	52
116C	OUT	SVL Polled Impressive 861Y	
117	OUT	Adrenaline Junky	6
118		LWPO Colorado 150 52LM04	1 5
118A		LWPO Colorado 150 52LM04	1 5
119	OUT	Baccarat	10
119A	OUT	Baccarat	10
120		Saturn 37J	3
121	OUT	Merlot	15
121A	OUT	Merlot	10

			_
122	OUT	EAFF Rejuvenator 260J	
123	OUT	EAFF Mr. Medalist 252J	5
123A	OUT	EAFF Mr. Medalist 252J	5
124	OUT	EAFF Hamlet 272K	
124A	OUT	EAFF Hamlet 272K	6
125	OUT	ENGD Unbridled 832U	5
125A	OUT	ENGD Unbridled 832U	
126	001	Second to None	8
126A		Second to None	8
127		Jim Dandie	10
127A		Jim Dandie	9
127A 128		Untouchable	5
128 128A		Untouchable	5 5
129		Olmpus Touch	7
129A		Olmpus Touch	7
130		Special K	6
131		Uranus	5
131A		Uranus	4
132		GVC O'Ryan 417R	2
133		TX Ranger Prime 240	8
134	OUT	Sudden Impact 47R	8
135	OUT	Mine Gold Medal CSS	5
136		Velocity	10
136A		Velocity	10
136B		Velocity	10
136C		Velocity	10
137	OUT	Auto Cliff Hanger 194D	3
138	OUT	Hallmark 636F	8
139		Bootlegger	5
139A		Bootlegger	4
140	OUT	After Shock	10
140A	OUT	After Shock	$\frac{10}{10}$
140B	OUT		
141	OUT		
141A	OUT	Touchable 311A	
141B	OUT	Touchable 311A	
141C	OUT	Touchable 311A	
142	001	Velocity	6
143		O'hanis Olympus Oak	8
143A		O'hanis Olympus Oak	8
143A 144		SOGF Special K	10
		-	10
144A		SOGF Special K	
144B		SOGF Special K	10
144C	OT IT	SOGF Special K	10
145	OUT	South Bridge Harvest Dots	
145A	OUT	South Bridge Harvest Dots	10

146		Above & Beyond	4
147		Harvest Olympus 1/4 cc black	11
147A		Harvest Olympus 1/4 cc black	10
147B		Harvest Olympus 1/4 cc black	10
148		Happy Day (Limousin)	5
148A		Happy Day (Limousin)	4
149		Li Mas Du Clo 1/4 cc	5
149A		Li Mas Du Clo 1/4 cc	4
150		Godenview Kruggerand 1/4 cc	2
150A		Goldenview Kruggerand	8
151	OUT	EAFF Rejuvenator 260J	-7
151A	OUT	EAFF Rejuvenator 260J	-6
152		Balfour	7
152A		Balfour	7
153		MH Whipstitch	4
154	OUT	Total Goof	2
155	OUT	Genesis	-8
156	OUT	Stretch KDS	4
157		GVC Orion 417R	4
158		Pub 114LM16	4